502146399 11/30/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| Dale Lee HANDLIN, JR. | 11/14/2012 |
| Peter PASMAN | 11/20/2012 |
| Glenn H. FREDRICKSON | 10/30/2012 |
| Carl L. WILLIS | 11/26/2012 |
| Robert C. BENING | 11/27/2012 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Kraton Polymers US LLC |
|-----------------|------------------------|
| Street Address: | 16400 Park Row |
| City: | Houston |
| State/Country: | TEXAS |
| Postal Code: | 77084-5015 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13690533 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 281-676-24

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 281-676-2438
Email: kratonip@kraton.com

Correspondent Name: KRATON POLYMERS U.S. LLC

Address Line 1: 16400 Park Row

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77084

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | W0113/US/3/DIV |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Gregory N. Clements |

Total Attachments: 2

source=W0113US3DIV Signed Assignment 112712#page1.tif source=W0113US3DIV Signed Assignment 112712#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029384 FRAME: 0859 × \$40.00 13690533

ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, DALE LEE HANDLIN, JR., PETER PASMAN, GLENN H. FREDRICKSON, CARL L. WILLIS AND ROBERT C. BENING (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR(S)") have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled:

MIKTOPOLYMER COMPOSITIONS

for which an application for a United States patent is being submitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office herewith.

WHEREAS, Kraton Polymers US LLC, 16400 Park Row, Houston, TX 77084-5015 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, and in and to said patent application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the obligations entered into pursuant to an Employment Agreement and/or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell(s), transfer(s), and assign(s) to said ASSIGNEE, and to ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR(S)' entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and improvements invented and originated by ASSIGNOR(S) in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protections in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said patent application or any patent application claiming priority to/from the patent application, or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reexamination, renewal, substitute, extension, or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term(s) for which the same may be granted; and authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents or legal equivalents thereof, to issue same for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set hand and signed on the date indicated below:

| INVENTOR#1 Name: Dale Lee | HANDLIN, JR. |
|----------------------------|-----------------------|
| Signature: Oll Will | Date Signed: 11/14/12 |
| INVENTOR #2 Name: Peter PA | ISMAN |
| Signature: | Date Signed:// |
| | |

Attorney Docket No.: W0113/US/3/DIV PATENT

Assignment

INVENTOR#3

Name: Glenn H. FREDRICKSON

Signature: / LAM

INVENTOR#4

Name: Carl L. WILLIS

Signature: A. A.

Date Signed: 11/26/2012

INVENTOR#5

Name: Robert C. BENING

Signature: / CAP C/

Date Signed: ///2>//2